## Amendment No. 3 Intergovernmental Agreement between St. Charles Parish and The St. Charles Parish Law Enforcement District

BE IT KNOWN that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018 St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road, P.O. Box 302, Hahnville, and St. Charles Parish Law Enforcement District, P.O. Box 426, Hahnville, LA 70057,

Do hereby agree to amend Ordinance No. 99-9-25 adopted on September 20, 1999 as amended by Ordinance No. 04-12-3 adopted on December 6, 2004, and as amended by Ordinance No. 08-11-5 adopted on November 17, 2008 as follows:

Number 6 is hereby amended by deleting the second sentence and replacing it with the following:

"The amount shall be based upon a daily rate of \$30.00 per day for each local prisoner housed."

This Amendment shall be effective on September 1, 2018.

WITNESSES:

PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

BY: \_

LARRY COCHRAN PARISH PRESIDENT

ST. CHARLES PARISH LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT

BY: \_\_\_\_\_

GREG CHAMPAGNE SHERIFF